MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
REVENUES UNDER CURRENT AND PROPOSED RATES

GAS UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA
TCJA Settlement GE17-003

Pro  Forma 2017 Total Proposed
Billing Proposed Revenue Percent

Customer Class/Rate Units Dk Revenue Revenue Decrease Increase

Residential 52,772 3,570,554 $28,112,350 $27,915,969 ($196,381) -0.7%

Firm General Service
   Small Firm General 5,347 653,354 4,564,951
   Large Firm General 1,972 2,447,824 14,797,101
   Total Firm General 7,319 3,101,178 19,362,052 19,231,471 (130,581) -0.7%

Small Interruptible
   Sales - Rate 71 3 14,826 54,886
   Transport - Rate 81 21 256,311 134,556
   Flexed Contracts 3 56,429 29,078
   Total Small Interruptible 27 327,566 218,520 216,893 (1,627) -0.7%

Large Interruptible
   Sales - Rate 85 2 359,616 1,127,164
   Transport - Rate 82 10 967,617 225,556
   Total Large Interruptible 12 1,327,233 1,352,720 1,342,102 (10,618) -0.8%

Total South Dakota 60,130 8,326,531 $49,045,642 $48,706,435 ($339,207) -0.7%

Exhibit 4
Page 1 of 8

MONTANA-DAKOTA UTILITIES CO.
GAS UTILITY - SOUTH DAKOTA

ALLOCATION OF REVENUES
TCJA Settlement - GE17-003

Pro Forma 2017 Revenues Authorized TCJA Decrease 1/ Design Revenue
Distribution Total Revenue Decrease In Decrease In Total

 Rate Class Billing Units Dk Revenues Gas Costs Revenues Ratio 1/ Revenue % Incr Revenue Revenues % Incr
Residential 52,772 3,570,554 $12,530,452 $15,581,898 $28,112,350 57.9098% ($196,459) -0.70% ($196,381) $27,915,969 -0.70%
Firm General Service
   Small Firm General 5,347 653,354 1,713,697 2,851,254 4,564,951 9.5559% (32,419) -0.71% (32,668) 4,532,283 -0.72%
   Large Firm General 1,972 2,447,824 4,114,797 10,682,304 14,797,101 28.8710% (97,945) -0.66% (97,913) 14,699,188 -0.66%
   Total Firm General 7,319 3,101,178 5,828,494 13,533,558 19,362,052 38.4269% (130,364) -0.67% (130,581) 19,231,471 -0.67%
Small Interruptible
   Sales 3 14,826 11,639 43,247 54,886 0.2112% (717)
   Transport 21 256,311 134,556 0 134,556 0.2833% (961)
   Flex 3 56,429 21,678 7,400 29,078 0

   Total Small IT 27 327,566 167,873 50,647 218,520 0.4945% (1,678) -0.77% (1,627) 216,893 -0.74%

Large Interruptible
   Sales 2 359,616 78,164 1,049,000 1,127,164 2.7235% (9,240)
   Transportation 10 967,617 225,556 0 225,556 0.4453% (1,511)

   Total Large IT 12 1,327,233 303,720 1,049,000 1,352,720 3.1688% (10,751) -0.79% (10,618) 1,342,102 -0.78%

  Total South Dakota 60,130   8,326,531   $18,830,539 $30,215,103 $49,045,642 100.0000% ($339,252) -0.69% ($339,207) $48,706,435 -0.69%

1/ Authorized NG15-005
Total

 Rate Class Revenues Ratio
Residential $29,190,958 57.9098%

Firm General Service
   Small Firm General 4,816,909 9.5559%
   Large Firm General 14,553,190 28.8710%
   Total Firm General 19,370,099 38.4269%
Small Interruptible
   Sales 106,470 0.2112%
   Transport 142,823 0.2833%
   Flex 28,636

   Total Small IT 277,929 0.4945%

Large Interruptible
   Sales 1,372,843 2.7235%
   Transportation 224,451 0.4453%

   Total Large IT 1,597,294 3.1688%

  Total South Dakota $50,436,280 100.0000%

2/ TCJA decrease calculated in accordance with Settlement Stipulation approved in Docket No. GE17-003 ($339,252)